## "Attestation Statements"

## TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

The Commission adopted rules that prohibit equipment authorization for "covered" telecommunications equipment and video surveillance equipment produced by entities identified on the Commission's Covered List<sup>1</sup>, which is periodically updated. See the Covered List for more details. This Attestation Statement is to confirm that we follow the Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii)

## Applicant

Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.
2A482
2A482-BPM600B
Zhang Mao
2nd Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd,
ity, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
+86-18818848769
+86-18098946792
zhangmao@baseus.com
zhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.] ("the applicant") certifies that the
ment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment
pited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section
of the FCC rules. The applicant must sign this certification.

ii. [Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment. The applicant must sign this certification.

Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Date: 11.30.2023

Applicant's Name: Zhang Mao
Title: Certified Engineer
Signature
Thong mad

1

The Commission's <u>Covered List</u> is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. <u>https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</u>